
2000 MSHSL SECTION 1AA GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna     Oct. 26, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Winona                   78    3   14   18   21   22   28   34   15:31      1:06 
  2   Northfield               83    2    9   19   20   33   39   52   15:34      1:32 
  3   Lakeville                96    6    8   13   29   40   42   57   15:38      1:30 
  4   Owatonna                110    4   15   24   30   37   38   49   15:48      1:32 
  5   Eastview                115    7   10   12   41   45   47   71   15:48      1:42 
  6   Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan   130    1   16   26   31   56   64   75   15:57      2:34 
  7   Red Wing                150    5   17   23   46   59   74   78   16:05      2:17 
  8   Century                 173   27   32   35   36   43   53   67   16:18        24 
  9   Faribault               256   44   48   50   54   60   65   70   16:55        40 
 10   Rosemount               266   11   25   63   83   84   93   98   17:00      2:44 
 11   Albert Lea              313   51   55   61   66   80   81   87   17:18      1:03 
 12   Mayo                    372   62   68   72   82   88   90   91   17:48      1:25 
 13   John Marshall           375   58   76   77   79   85   86   94   17:48      1:21 
 14   Kasson-Mantorville      418   69   73   89   92   95   96   97   18:46      2:37 
 
1. Winona 
    3  Sairey Vitek, 11            14:45   
   14  Pam Chapman, 9              15:30   
   18  Bethaney Wolvington, 8      15:40   
   21  Melissa Mansfield, 11       15:49   
   22  Kim Chapman, 11             15:51   
   28  Sara Warnke, 11             16:12   
   34  Julie Chapman, 7            16:16   
Time = 1:17:34     Places = 78 
 
2. Northfield 
    2  Krista Nelson, 12           14:44   
    9  Elizabeth Pringle, 8        15:18   
   19  Molly Gleason, 11           15:44   
   20  Emily Bierman, 9            15:48   
   33  Rachel Brown, 12            16:16   
   39  Anna Becker, 12             16:20   
   52  Sara Schodt, 12             16:54   
Time = 1:17:48     Places = 83 
 
3. Lakeville 
    6  Elizabeth Yetzer, 7         14:55   
    8  Rebekah Yetzer, 10          15:08   
   13  Annie Yetzer, 9             15:29   
   29  Emily Simon, 11             16:12   
   40  Kristi Kadrmas, 11          16:24   
   42  Andrea Gelle, 10            16:30   
   57  Colleen Langguth, 9         17:09   
Time = 1:18:06     Places = 96 
 
4. Owatonna 
    4  Nicole McCann, 9            14:47   
   15  Tara Jenkins, 11            15:34   
   24  Kristin Klecker, 12         16:06   
   30  Brittany Ellingson, 9       16:13   
   37  Tasheena Ellingson, 10      16:19   
   38  Samantha Running, 8         16:19   
   49  Samantha Spinler, 8         16:51   
Time = 1:18:58     Places = 110 
 
5. Eastview 
    7  Courtney Hugstad-Vaa, 12    15:00   
   10  Shannon Johnson, 11         15:23   
   12  Sara Sailer, 11             15:28   
   41  Amy Bauer, 10               16:29   
   45  Molly Hanson, 11            16:42   
   47  Ashley McNamara, 11         16:44   
   71  Rachel Lucas, 11            17:36   
Time = 1:19:00     Places = 115 
 
6. Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
    1  Dana Peters, 8              14:35   
   16  Marit Sviggum, 11           15:40   
   26  Rachelle Peters, 11         16:08   
   31  Stephanie Peters, 7         16:13   
   56  Sheila Frederickson, 12     17:08   
   64  Cindy Hadler, 12            17:19   
   75  Liz Wilkinson, 11           17:45   
Time = 1:19:43     Places = 130 
 
 

7. Red Wing 
    5  Jamie Havig, 10             14:54   
   17  Michelle Erickson, 12       15:40   
   23  Angie Bergeson, 11          15:58   
   46  Christie Erickson, 10       16:43   
   59  Katelyn Eberlein, 10        17:11   
   74  Sam Midler, 11              17:45   
   78  Kristy Lodermeier, 12       17:47   
Time = 1:20:24     Places = 150 
 
8. Century 
   27  Tina Pike, 12               16:09   
   32  Tasha Pike, 12              16:14   
   35  Megan Wille, 9              16:17   
   36  Brittney Schwager, 10       16:19   
   43  Challis Firl, 9             16:32   
   53  Laura Ockey, 9              16:57   
   67  Heather Hoecker, 9          17:20   
Time = 1:21:30     Places = 173 
 
9. Faribault 
   44  Theresa Hoisington, 12      16:34   
   48  Amy Wadekamper, 11          16:47   
   50  Kelly Maas, 11              16:52   
   54  Kate Godwin, 12             17:08   
   60  Kelly McDonald, 11          17:14   
   65  Samantha Dwinnell, 11       17:19   
   70  Sarah Beckmann, 10          17:29   
Time = 1:24:32     Places = 256 
 
10. Rosemount 
   11  Krista Giliuson, 8          15:26   
   25  Lauren Everett, 10          16:07   
   63  Laura Hammond, 10           17:18   
   83  Jacyln Keil, 10             18:03   
   84  Jamie Johnson, 9            18:09   
   93  Ellen Njus, 11              19:36   
   98  Megan Doherty, 10           23:27   
Time = 1:25:00     Places = 266 
 
11. Albert Lea 
   51  Jane Skrlin, 12             16:52   
   55  Tiffany Truesdell, 11       17:08   
   61  Karissa Ladlie, 12          17:14   
   66  Ellen Vandersyde, 9         17:20   
   80  Anne Larson, 12             17:55   
   81  Heather Heijerman, 12       17:57   
   87  Erin Budd, 10               18:41   
Time = 1:26:27     Places = 313 
 
12. Mayo 
   62  Margit Hebl, 10             17:17   
   68  Melissa O'Brien, 10         17:25   
   72  Jody Schafer, 9             17:38   
   82  Kat Walin, 9                17:57   
   88  Devin Winter, 9             18:41   
   90  Bri Wibben, 12              19:08   
   91  Lisa Lochner, 12            19:26   
Time = 1:28:56     Places = 372 
 
 



13. John Marshall 
   58  Shanna Dean, 12             17:10   
   76  Tessie Heiderscheit, 8      17:45   
   77  Andi Rain, 8                17:46   
   79  Jodi Gullicksrud, 9         17:49   
   85  Katie Gossman, 8            18:30   
   86  Anne Block, 10              18:33   
   94  Stacy Marden, 8             19:53   
Time = 1:28:58     Places = 375 
 

14. Kasson-Mantorville 
   69  Beth Kinlund, 10            17:28   
   73  Alissa Selthun, 10          17:44   
   89  Caryn Robinson, 11          18:59   
   92  Chris Pfingsten, 11         19:34   
   95  Erin Ostroot, 9             20:04   
   96  Emily Sherger, 10           20:56   
   97  Angie Blazek, 10            22:11   
Time = 1:33:47     Places = 418

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Dana Peters, 8              14:35    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
    2     2  Krista Nelson, 12           14:44    Northfield 
    3     3  Sairey Vitek, 11            14:45    Winona 
    4     4  Nicole McCann, 9            14:47    Owatonna 
    5     5  Jamie Havig, 10             14:54    Red Wing 
    6     6  Elizabeth Yetzer, 7         14:55    Lakeville 
    7     7  Courtney Hugstad-Vaa, 12    15:00    Eastview 
    8     8  Rebekah Yetzer, 10          15:08    Lakeville 
    9     9  Elizabeth Pringle, 8        15:18    Northfield 
   10    10  Shannon Johnson, 11         15:23    Eastview 
   11    11  Krista Giliuson, 8          15:26    Rosemount 
   12    12  Sara Sailer, 11             15:28    Eastview 
   13    13  Annie Yetzer, 9             15:29    Lakeville 
   14    14  Pam Chapman, 9              15:30    Winona 
   15    15  Tara Jenkins, 11            15:34    Owatonna 
   16    16  Marit Sviggum, 11           15:40    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   17    17  Michelle Erickson, 12       15:40    Red Wing 
   18    18  Bethaney Wolvington, 8      15:40    Winona 
   19    19  Molly Gleason, 11           15:44    Northfield 
   20    20  Emily Bierman, 9            15:48    Northfield 
   21    21  Melissa Mansfield, 11       15:49    Winona 
   22    22  Kim Chapman, 11             15:51    Winona 
   23    23  Angie Bergeson, 11          15:58    Red Wing 
   24    24  Kristin Klecker, 12         16:06    Owatonna 
   25    25  Lauren Everett, 10          16:07    Rosemount 
   26    26  Rachelle Peters, 11         16:08    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   27    27  Tina Pike, 12               16:09    Century 
   28    28  Sara Warnke, 11             16:12    Winona 
   29    29  Emily Simon, 11             16:12    Lakeville 
   30    30  Brittany Ellingson, 9       16:13    Owatonna 
   31    31  Stephanie Peters, 7         16:13    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   32    32  Tasha Pike, 12              16:14    Century 
   33    33  Rachel Brown, 12            16:16    Northfield 
   34    34  Julie Chapman, 7            16:16    Winona 
   35    35  Megan Wille, 9              16:17    Century 
   36    36  Brittney Schwager, 10       16:19    Century 
   37    37  Tasheena Ellingson, 10      16:19    Owatonna 
   38    38  Samantha Running, 8         16:19    Owatonna 
   39    39  Anna Becker, 12             16:20    Northfield 
   40    40  Kristi Kadrmas, 11          16:24    Lakeville 
   41        Katie Munk, 8               16:29    Austin 
   42    41  Amy Bauer, 10               16:29    Eastview 
   43    42  Andrea Gelle, 10            16:30    Lakeville 
   44    43  Challis Firl, 9             16:32    Century 
   45    44  Theresa Hoisington, 12      16:34    Faribault 
   46    45  Molly Hanson, 11            16:42    Eastview 
   47    46  Christie Erickson, 10       16:43    Red Wing 
   48    47  Ashley McNamara, 11         16:44    Eastview 
   49    48  Amy Wadekamper, 11          16:47    Faribault 
   50    49  Samantha Spinler, 8         16:51    Owatonna 
   51    50  Kelly Maas, 11              16:52    Faribault 
   52    51  Jane Skrlin, 12             16:52    Albert Lea 
   53    52  Sara Schodt, 12             16:54    Northfield 
   54    53  Laura Ockey, 9              16:57    Century 
   55    54  Kate Godwin, 12             17:08    Faribault 
   56    55  Tiffany Truesdell, 11       17:08    Albert Lea 
   57    56  Sheila Frederickson, 12     17:08    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   58    57  Colleen Langguth, 9         17:09    Lakeville 
   59    58  Shanna Dean, 12             17:10    John Marshall 
   60    59  Katelyn Eberlein, 10        17:11    Red Wing 
   61    60  Kelly McDonald, 11          17:14    Faribault 
   62    61  Karissa Ladlie, 12          17:14    Albert Lea 
   63    62  Margit Hebl, 10             17:17    Mayo 
   64    63  Laura Hammond, 10           17:18    Rosemount 
   65    64  Cindy Hadler, 12            17:19    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   66    65  Samantha Dwinnell, 11       17:19    Faribault 
   67    66  Ellen Vandersyde, 9         17:20    Albert Lea 
   68    67  Heather Hoecker, 9          17:20    Century 
   69    68  Melissa O'Brien, 10         17:25    Mayo 



   70    69  Beth Kinlund, 10            17:28    Kasson-Mantorville 
   71    70  Sarah Beckmann, 10          17:29    Faribault 
   72    71  Rachel Lucas, 11            17:36    Eastview 
   73    72  Jody Schafer, 9             17:38    Mayo 
   74    73  Alissa Selthun, 10          17:44    Kasson-Mantorville 
   75    74  Sam Midler, 11              17:45    Red Wing 
   76    75  Liz Wilkinson, 11           17:45    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   77    76  Tessie Heiderscheit, 8      17:45    John Marshall 
   78    77  Andi Rain, 8                17:46    John Marshall 
   79    78  Kristy Lodermeier, 12       17:47    Red Wing 
   80    79  Jodi Gullicksrud, 9         17:49    John Marshall 
   81    80  Anne Larson, 12             17:55    Albert Lea 
   82    81  Heather Heijerman, 12       17:57    Albert Lea 
   83    82  Kat Walin, 9                17:57    Mayo 
   84    83  Jacyln Keil, 10             18:03    Rosemount 
   85        Jenna Cummins, 11           18:06    Austin 
   86    84  Jamie Johnson, 9            18:09    Rosemount 
   87        Shawna Speas, 9             18:18    Farmington 
   88    85  Katie Gossman, 8            18:30    John Marshall 
   89    86  Anne Block, 10              18:33    John Marshall 
   90    87  Erin Budd, 10               18:41    Albert Lea 
   91    88  Devin Winter, 9             18:41    Mayo 
   92    89  Caryn Robinson, 11          18:59    Kasson-Mantorville 
   93    90  Bri Wibben, 12              19:08    Mayo 
   94         Staci Speas, 11            19:21    Farmington 
   95    91  Lisa Lochner, 12            19:26    Mayo 
   96    92  Chris Pfingsten, 11         19:34    Kasson-Mantorville 
   97    93  Ellen Njus, 11              19:36    Rosemount 
   98        Lyndsey Thomas, 10          19:47    Farmington 
   99    94  Stacy Marden, 8             19:53    John Marshall 
  100    95  Erin Ostroot, 9             20:04    Kasson-Mantorville 
  101        Kim Weiher, 9               20:10    Farmington 
  102    96  Emily Sherger, 10           20:56    Kasson-Mantorville 
  103    97  Angie Blazek, 10            22:11    Kasson-Mantorville 
  104    98  Megan Doherty, 10           23:27    Rosemount 
 


